

AMENDMENT -2		
GCC Clause	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
11.25. Liability / Indemnification	1. The Supplier hereby agrees to indemnify the Purchaser, for all conditions and situations mentioned in this clause, in a form and manner acceptable to the Purchaser. The supplier agrees to indemnify the Purchaser and its officers, servants, agents (“ Purchaser Indemnified Persons”) from and against any costs, loss, damages, expense, claims including those from third parties or liabilities of any kind howsoever suffered, arising or incurred inter alia during and after the Contract period out of:	1. The Supplier hereby agrees to indemnify the Purchaser, for all conditions and situations mentioned in this clause, in a form and manner acceptable to the Purchaser. The supplier agrees to indemnify the Purchaser and its officers, servants, agents (“ Purchaser Indemnified Persons”) from and against any costs, loss, damages, expense, claims including those from third parties or liabilities of any kind howsoever suffered, arising or incurred inter alia during the Contract period out of:
11.25.1 Survival on Termination	The provisions of this Clause 11.25 shall survive Termination.	The provisions of this Clause 11.25 shall continue till the Termination/Expiration of the Contract.
Note: - Rest of the points / paragraphs / clauses / statements / tables in the above mentioned NIT section / clause / amendment remain same.		